Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FO				
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(iés)			
- 1	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
Bank of America, N.A.	Name: Loral Spacecom Corporation C			
Individual(s) Association	Internal			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Address: 500 Whind Arrange			
Corporation-State	Street Address: 600 Third Avenue			
x Other national banking association	City: New York			
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: N.Y.			
Execution Date(s) 8/2/04	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 10016  Association Citizenship			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	<del>  </del>			
	Limited Partnership Citizenship-			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation Citizenship Delaware, U.S.A.			
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship			
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No			
X Other Release of Security Interest	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	I identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	2,621,069; 2,277,883; 2,279,801			
76/299,488	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing				
S Name 9 address of parts to whom across address				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and 5 registrations involved:			
Name: Kim A. Walker, Esq.				
Internal Address: Willkie Farr & Gallagher.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{140}{}			
LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 787 Seventh Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	☐ Enclosed			
City: New York	8. Payment Information:			
State: New York Zip: 10019-6099	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1007 Expiration Date 5/06			
Phone Number: (212) 728-8000	b. Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number: (212) 728-8111				
Email Address: kwalker@willkie.com	Authorized User NameJohn Danaher			
9. Signature: Kall Walle	1 3/11/05			
Signature Kim A. Walker, Esq.	Date			
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
Herne or Ferson digitally				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

# **Continuation of Item 4B**

1,710,436

050490.00001 2624111

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003063 FRAME: 0733** 

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release"), is granted and conveyed as of this 2 day of Aunt , 2004, by Bank of America, N.A. (the "Agent"), in favor of Loral Spacecom Corporation (the "Obligor").

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of December 21, 2001, by and between Obligor and Agent, among others ("Security Agreement"), Obligor has granted a security interest in certain of its tangible and intangible personal property, including, but not limited to, the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A (collectively, the "Released Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Obligor has requested that Agent: (a) terminate and release the liens and interests of Agent in the Released Trademarks; and (b) execute and deliver evidence of such termination and release for filing in the Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Obligor has satisfied and fulfilled all of its obligations to release the Agent's security interest in the Released Trademarks under the Security Agreement, and the parties seek to make a record of Agent's release and reassignments to Obligor of any and all of its security interests in the Released Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases, discharges, and relinquishes its security interests in the Released Trademarks. Agent specifically acknowledges that its security interests in the Released Trademarks are no longer in force.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003063 FRAME: 0734

2585247.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name:

Title:

H.G. WHEELOCK

MANAGING DIRECTOR

STATE OF NEW YORK

) ss:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

On this <u>L</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2004, before me personally came <u>H.G. Wheeleyth</u> to be known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is a <u>Managera Division</u> of Bank of America, N.A., the Agent described in and which executed the above instrument.

Notary Public

[Notarial Seal]

NOAH SCHWARZ
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01SC6084769
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Dec. 16, 2006

2585247.1

## **EXHIBIT A**

## **TRADEMARKS**

### United States

MARK	REG./(SERIAL) NO.	REG. / (FILING) DATE	NOTES
CABLE ZONE	2,621,069	9/17/02	
OPTIMAL ACCESS	(76/299,488)	(8/13/01)	Abandoned
SPACEBANK	2,277,883	9/14/99	
DESIGN ONLY	2,279,801	9/21/99	
SKYNET	1,710,436	8/25/92	

**RECORDED: 03/11/2005**